Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CORONADO TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC	Name: MEADE INSTRUMENTS CORP.
	Internal Address:
balance and the second of the	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes in No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6001 OAK CANYON
Execution Date(s) 12/17/2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: IRVINE
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:92611
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p.32011
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/917,740 11/056,741	7,142,573
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name: ANTONIO R. DURANDO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; 6902 N. TABLE MOUNTAIN ROAD	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: TUCSON	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip: 85718-1331	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 11/2010
Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	do 01/27/2007
Signature	75
ANTONIO R. DURANDO	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Coronado Technology Group, LLC ("Coronado"), hereby assigns and transfers unto Meade Instruments Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices at 6001 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92611, United States of America, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain inventions described and illustrated in the U.S. Patent and Patent Applications listed below, together with the entire right, title and interest in any patent based upon the referenced applications, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said Meade Instruments Corp. bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

U.S. Applications:

Serial No. 10/917,740

Filed August 13, 2004

Serial No. 11/056,741

Filed February 11, 2005

U.S. Patent:

No. 7,142,573

Issued November 28, 2006

Coronado also hereby assigns and transfers unto said Meade Instruments Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries; Coronado further authorizes said Meade Instruments Corp. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

Coronado hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid applications, and divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof or of said patent, to Meade Instruments Corp., for

the sole use and benefit of said Meade Instruments Corp., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Coronado had this assignment not been made, and Coronado hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said Meade Instruments Corp..

Coronado agrees that, when requested, Coronado will, without charge to said Meade Instruments Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Meade Instruments Corp., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Coronado covenants with said Meade Instruments Corp., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interests and property hereby conveyed are free from all prior assignments, grants, mortgages, licenses or other encumbrances.

CORONADO TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC

By: Geraldine Hogan, President and Member

Date